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AGENDA
Please sign in at the meeting for the whole week.
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel San Diego Downtown
1646 Front Street, San Diego, CA  92101-2920
20 rooms are being held at the federal lodging rate of $162. No state rate is available.
Please book at this link, or we pay a penalty for unused rooms.
http://doubletree.hilton.com/en/dt/groups/personalized/S/SANDWDT-RRT-20170107/index.jhtml
Group rate ends We Dec 21th.
Airport Shuttle: (619) 239-6800    Pay parking at the hotel $25.
For a map of places for lunch go to http://www.rrt9.org/go/doctype/2763/78343/.
Your hosts: Susan Krala, uscg@rrt9.org, (510) 437- 2794,
Lance Richman, Richman.Lance@epa.gov, (415) 972-3022
Speakers: Send your slide show to Toy.Arthur@epa.gov in advance. We’ll put it on the web 
as a back-up in case our network connection goes down during the meeting.
Slide shows & final agenda are on www.rrt9.org. Click RRT9, then MEETINGS.
[image: ]Connect via ADOBE CONNECT at https://epawebconferencing.acms.com/lrichman/
Login by typing your email address. Please MUTE your microphone.
Headphone with microphone needed if you want to speak.
To listen and speak call (877) 620-0743 pass code 620 0743. Please MUTE your telephone!
For information about future meetings, click the Calendar icon at www.rrt9.org.
Slide shows and other meeting materials will be posted to by the 
2nd Friday after the meeting to http://www.rrt9.org/go/doctype/2763/55055/.
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Tuesday, January 10th 2017, 0900-1600
	Time
	Topic
	Speaker

	0900
(3 min)
	Safety & comfort.
	Ms. Susan Krala, RRT IX Coordinator, USCG 11th District, susan.e.krala@uscg.mil.

	0903
(7 min)
	Welcome.
	· Mr. Dan Meer, RRT IX Co-Chair, 
US EPA, Region IX, meer.daniel@epa.gov.
· Mr. Tim Holmes, USCG, RRT IX Co-Chair, timothy.p.holmes@uscg.mil.
· CAPT Joseph Buzzella, Commander, USCG Sector San Diego, Joseph.R.Buzzella@uscg.mil.

	0910
(5 min)
	Pass the microphone for self-introductions.
	Ms. Susan Krala, USCG

	0915
(30 min)
	Agency Updates, State
· AZ Dept. of Environmental Quality
· CA EPA: Interagency Refinery Task Force
· CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services
· CA Office of Spill Prev. & Response
· OSPR Technical Advisory Cmte
· CA Coastal Commission
· NV Department of Public Safety
	† Not attending.  Not speaking.
· Ms. Yvonne Rodriguez †
· Mr. Paul Penn (10 min)
· Mr. Trevor Anderson (5 min)
· Ms. Yvonne Addassi (15 min)

· Mr. Jonathan Bishop (5 min)
· Mr. Caleb Cage †

	1015
	Break 15 minutes
	1035 - 1050

	1030
(30 min)
	Lessons-Learned in the Joint Information Center.
	Mr. Marc Mullen, PIER System, mmullen@piersystem.com.

	1100
(15 min)
	Solar Distillation Panels by Geosource
	Mr. Parke Blair, Chairman, Geosource Foundation, chairman@geosource.org.



Tuesday, January 10th 2017, 0900-1600
	Time
	Topic
	Speaker

	1115
(45 min)
	The Fate of Oil from the 
DEEPWATER HORIZON Spill.
	Dr. David Valentine, PhD, U. of California Santa Barbara, valentine@geol.ucsb.edu.

	1200
	Lunch 75 minutes 
	See map of eateries nearby.

	1315
(45 min)
	Agency Updates, Federal
· Environmental Protection Agency
Quick Silver Back-Up Regional Full-Scale Exercise
	† Not attending.  Not speaking.
· Donn Zuroski, On-Scene Coordinator, Zuroski.Donn@epa.gov.

	1400
(60 min)
	· Department of Homeland Security (DHS, FEMA)
· Department of the Interior (DOI OEPC)
· Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
· Bureau of Safety & Environmental Enforcement
· Bureau of Reclamation (BR)
· Fish & Wildlife Service (FWS)
· Department of Commerce (DOC, NOAA, NMFS)
· National Weather Service
· Department of Transportation (DOT, PHMSA)
· Federal Railroad Administration (FRA)
· Department of Health & Human Svs (CDC, ATSDR)
· Department of Agriculture (USDA, USFS)
· Animal Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS)
· Department of Defense (DOD, NORTHCOM)
· Defense Coordinating Officer (DCO)
· Department of Energy (DOE)
	· Mr. John Woytak (5 min)
· Ms. Patricia Port (0 min) 
· Mr. James Weigand (0 min) )
· Mr. Jason Langteau (0 min)
· Mr. Jeffery Smith (0 min)
· Mr. Damian Higgins (0 min)
· Mr. Jordan Stout (5 min)
· Mr. Scott Carpenter (15 min)
· Mr. Earl Whitley 
· Mr. Ernie Sirotek (0 min) 
· Ms. Libby Vianu (0 min) 
· Ms. Belinda Walker (10 min)
· Mr. Todd Smith (0 min) 
· Mr. Stuart Morgan (0 min) †
· LTC Jerry Brown 
· Ms. Sarah Hartson †



Tuesday, January 10th 2017, 0900-1600
	Time
	Topic
	Speaker

	1500
(0 min)
	· Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers (ACE)
· Department of Justice (DOJ)
· Department of Labor (DOL, OSHA)
· Department of State (DOS)
· General Services Administration (GSA)
· Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
	· Mr. Kelley Aasen †
· Mr. Mike Underhill †
· Mr. Paul Leary †
· Ms. Rona Rathod †
· Mr. Chris Craft †
· Ms. Linda Howell †

	1500
	Break 15 minutes
	

	1515
(55 min)
	U.S. Coast Guard Updates:
· 11th District DRAT, USCG
· Pacific Strike Team, USCG
· National Strike Force Coordination Center
· Sector San Francisco, USCG
· Sector San LA/LB, USCG
· Sector San Diego
	† Not attending.  Not speaking.
· LCDR Kristin Driscoll (0 min) 
· LT Ryan Schmid (0 min) †
· Mr. James Snyder (45 min)
· Wednesday afternoon.
· Wednesday afternoon.
· Wednesday afternoon.

	1610
	Adjourn. 
For info about the next meeting, 
see the Calendar at www.rrt9.org.
	RRT IX Co-Chairs
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Wednesday, January 11th 2017, 0900-1600
	Time
	Topic
	Speaker

	0900
(10 min)
	Welcome to the 2017 Statewide Area Committee Meeting.
	· Dr. Kathleen Jennings, Statewide ACP Coordinator, CA DFW OSPR, Kathleen.Jennings@wildlife.ca.gov.
· Mr. Jeff Slusarz, Area Committee Coordinator, USCG 11th District, Jeffrey.P.Slusarz@uscg.mil.

	0910
(5 min)
	Pass the microphone for 
self-introductions.
	Mr. Jeff Slusarz, Area Committee Coordinator, USCG 11th District.

	0915
(15 min)
	Welcome:
· San Diego County
Office of Emergency Services


· California Office of Spill Prevention and Response Administrator
· USCG Sector San Diego Commander

	
· Mr. Tom Amabile, Senior Emergency Services Coordinator, San Diego County Office of Emergency Services, Tom.Amabile@sdcounty.ca.gov.
· CAPT Tom Cullen, CA DFW OSPR, Thomas.Cullen@wildlife.ca.gov.
· CAPT Joseph Buzzella, Commander, USCG Sector San Diego, Joseph.R.Buzzella@uscg.mil.

	0930
(30 min)
	NOAA’s Trajectory Analysis Planning (TAP) Software
	· Mr. Jordan Stout, Scientific Support Coordinator, NOAA, Jordan.Stout@noaa.gov.
· Glen Watabayashi, NOAA ERD, Glen.Watabayashi@noaa.gov.
· Susan Zaleski, BOEM, Susan.Zaleski@boem.gov.

	1000
(60 min)
	San Diego Bay and Tijuana Slough National Wildlife Refuge
	Mr. Brian Collins, US Fish & Wildlife Service, Brian_Collins@fws.gov.

	1100
(30 min)
	Use of UAS/Drones for Shoreline Assessment
	Dr. Christian Haselwimmer, PhD, Chevron Energy Technology Company, cehaselwimmer@chevron.com.

	1130
	Lunch 60 minutes.
	See map of eateries nearby.




Wednesday, January 11th 2017, 0900-1600
	Time
	Topic
	Speaker

	1230
(60 min)
	Sensitive Site Plans:
· Sector San Francisco

· Sector LA/LB

· Sector San Diego

	
· Mr. Mike Schommer, CA DFW OSPR, Mike.Schommer@wildlife.ca.gov.
· Mr. Corey Kong, CA DFW OSPR, Corey.Kong@wildlife.ca.gov.
· Mr. Kris Wiese, CA DFW OSPR, Kris.Wiese@wildlife.ca.gov.

	1330
(60 min)
	Area Committee Planning Reports:
· Sector San Diego

· Sector LA/LB
LA/LB South, LA/LB North
· Sector San Francisco
Central Coast, San Francisco Bay & Delta, North Coast
	
· LT Denny Ernster, USCG, Denny.Ernster@uscg.mil.
· Mr. Butch Willoughby, USCG, robert.m.willoughby@uscg.mil.
· Mr. Ben Perry-Thistle, USCG, Benjamin.Perry-Thistle@uscg.mil.


	1430
(45 min)
	Oiled Wildlife Care
	· Curt Clumpner, Deputy Director of Care Operations, OWCN, cjclumpner@ucdavis.edu.
· Kyra Mills-Parker, Deputy Director of Field Operations, OWCN, KYParker@ucdavis.edu.
· Laird Henkel, Senior Environmental Scientist, CA DFW OSPR, laird.henkel@wildlife.ca.gov.

	1515
(15 min)
	Area Contingency Plan Update Schedule
	Mr. Jeff Slusarz, USCG 11th District, Area Committee Coordinator

	1530
(30 min)
	Regional Contingency Plan Update
	Ms. Susan Krala, USCG RRT Coordinator

	1600
	Adjourn. 
For info about the next meeting, 
see the Calendar at www.rrt9.org.
	OSPR & USCG Area Committee Coordinators
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